
 

- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH - 

 

Pass-Through Application of Dominion 

Energy Utah for an Adjustment in Rates and 

Charges for Natural Gas Service in Utah 

 

 

DOCKET NO. 17-057-20 

 

NOTICE AND REQUEST FOR 

COMMENTS 

 

ISSUED: February 15, 2018 

 In its November 29, 2017 Scheduling Order, the Public Service Commission (“PSC”) 

scheduled this matter for hearing on May 30, 2018. Subsequently, the PSC scheduled a multi-day 

hearing in another docket (Docket No. 17-035-40), involving a different utility, from May 29-31, 

2018. This latter docket involves significant time sensitivities and parties’ scheduling conflicts 

necessitated scheduling the hearing on those dates. The PSC is able and willing to conduct both 

hearings as scheduled. However, the PSC is mindful that some parties to both dockets may have 

limitations on resources, such as personnel and legal counsel, which make the schedule difficult. 

The PSC acknowledges the hearing date in this docket has been set for several months, but we 

ask parties to provide comments on or before Friday, February 23, 2018, indicating whether the 

party objects to rescheduling the hearing in this docket for a date in June 2018 and also 

indicating any dates during that month on which the party cannot participate in a hearing in this 

docket. 

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah this 15th day of February, 2018.  

/s/ Michael J. Hammer 

Presiding Officer 

Attest: 

 

 

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 

Commission Secretary 
DW#300125 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I CERTIFY that on February 15, 2018, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was 

served upon the following as indicated below: 

 

By E-Mail: 

 

Jenniffer N. Clark (jenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.com) 

Dominion Energy Utah 

 

Cameron L. Sabin (cameron.sabin@stoel.com) 

Stoel Rives LLP 

Counsel for Dominion Energy Utah 

 

Kelly Mendenhall (kelly.mendenhall@dominionenergy.com) 

Austin Summers (austin.summers@dominionenergy.com) 

Dominion Energy Utah 

 

Gary A. Dodge (gdodge@hjdlaw.com) 

Philip J. Russell (prussell@hjdlaw.com) 

Hatch, James, Dodge, P.C. 

Counsel for the Utah Association of Energy Users 

 

Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)  

Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov)  

Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 

Steven Snarr (stevensnarr@agutah.gov) 

Assistant Utah Attorneys General 

 

Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov) 

Division of Public Utilities 

 

By Hand-Delivery: 

 

Office of Consumer Services 

160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 

Salt Lake City, UT 84111 

 

        ______________________________ 

        Administrative Assistant 
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